

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20139/2025

Deependra Singh Kushwah, Son Of Shri Prem Singh Mali  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                    |
|-------------------|---|--------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ravindra Saini |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Krishna Verma  |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**23/03/2026**

Two weeks' time is allowed to file reply.

List after two weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

TUSHAR KUMAWAT /10